Form Submission PDF

Precept form for Sydenham Damerel Parish

Precept upon West Devon Borough Council

Year commencing 1st April 2018

Parish/Town of Sydenham Damerel Parish

To WEST DEVON BOROUGH COUNCIL being the Council of the District in which the above named Parish Council is situated.

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED to pay to the PARISH COUNCIL by payment to the Parish Council's Bank account no: 00246926 at Bank Branch Sort Code 30-98-46 the sum of £1800 in respect of the Parish Council's precept for the year commencing 1st April 2018 [Please ensure this figure agrees with (B) below]

Authorised at a meeting of the Parish Council held on 23/01/2018 Minute Reference (if applicable): [Signed] Traci Windermere, *Chairman of the Meeting and* [Signed] Chris Harris, *Clerk*

NB: half of the precepted sum, plus the Council Tax Support Grant, will be paid directly to the bank account detailed above on or before the 30th April 2018. The precept balance will be paid on or before the 30th September 2018.

Please tell us if you subsequently change your bank account details.

MEMORANDUM

The amount required by this Parish Council for the financial year commencing 1st April 2018 is: £1814 (A).

This is made up of a precept requirement of: $\pounds 1800$ (B) and Council Tax Support Grant for 2018/2019 of: $\pounds 14$ (C). **NOTE: (A) should equal (B) + (C)**